FP9102
2A Low Dropout Regulator with Enable
This datasheet contains new product information.  Feeling Technology reserves the rights to modify the product specification without notice.
No liability is assumed as a result of the use of this product. No rights under any patent accompany the sales of the product.
Website: http://www.feeling-tech.com.tw Rev. 0.62
1/10
POK
EN

Website: http://www.feeling-tech.com.tw Rev. 0.62
4/10
Ordering Information
Part Number Output
Voltage
Output
Voltage Code
Operating
Temp. Package MOQ Description
FP9102-12XR-LF 1.2V / ADJ 12 -25°C ~ +85°C SOP-8L
(EP) 2500EA  Tape & Reel
FP9102-15XR-LF 1.5V / ADJ 15 -25°C ~ +85°C SOP-8L
(EP) 2500EA Tape & Reel
FP9102-18XR-LF 1.8V / ADJ 18 -25°C ~ +85°C SOP-8L
(EP) 2500EA Tape & Reel
FP9102-25XR-LF 2.5V / ADJ 25 -25°C ~ +85°C SOP-8L
(EP) 2500EA Tape & Reel
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Power Supply Voltage VIN  1.6  5.5 V